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Steak & Ale Pasty (Proper Cornish)

Product Description:

Chunks of tender steak mixed with fresh Cornish potatoes, swede and
onions, flavoured with Skinner's Cornish ale and encased in a hand
crimped pastry.

Brand: Proper Cornish

Ingredient Declaration: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Water,
Potato, Beef (10%), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils and Fats [Palm],Water,
Salt, Lemon Juice), Swede, Onion, Beer [BARLEY, WHEAT] (3%), White Shortening
(Vegetable Oils and Fats [Palm, Rapeseed], Water, Salt, Lemon Juice), Gravy Powder
(Corn Flour, Demerara Sugar, Yeast Extracts (Contains Salt, Glucose), Salt BARLEY
Malt Extract, Onion Powder, Carrot Powder, Spice (White Pepper), Acidifier (Sodium
Acetate), Spice Extract (Pepper), Onion Extract), Modified Potato Starch, Beef Stock
([Beef Bones, Water, Beef Fat, Beef Extract, Salt], Yeast Extract, Water, Vegetables
[Onion, Tomato, Potato], Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Salt, Lemon Juice Concentrate),
Salt, Black Pepper, Glaze (MILK Protein, Dextrose, Vegetable Oil).

Allergens: NOT APPLICABLE N/A
oM c !, Gluten, Milk
Additional Allergen Barley Yes Almond nuts No
Information: Oats No Brazil nuts No
Rye No Cashew nuts No
Wheat (including Spelt Yes Hazelnuts No
and Khorasan) Macadamia No
(Queensland) nuts
Pecan nuts No
Pistachio nuts No
Walnuts No
Diet Suitability: NOT APPLICABLE N/A
Nutritional Nutrient per 100g/ml
Information: Energy (k]J/kcal) 240 kcal / 1004 kJ
Fat 12.3 g
of which Saturates 649
Carbohydrate 27.8¢g
of which Sugars 129
Fibre 15¢g

54¢g
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Protein
Salt 0.62¢g

Directions For Use: Cook from frozen - do not defrost. Oven [J Arrange frozen products on a baking tray
and place into a pre-heated fan oven at 180 C/Gas mark 6. Bake for approximately
45-55 minutes until golden brown. Ensure a core temperature of >800C is reached
before serving. (Adjustments may need to be made to suit particular ovens, See
manufacturer's handbook for best results).

Storage Instructions: Keep frozen, store at -18 C. Do not re-freeze after thawing. Use within durability
date. Handle boxes with care. Do not stack boxes more than 12 high.

Shelf Life Once Open: 0 Days

All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please
check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or
speak with our QA Department.



